507593530 11/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7640420

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| SIAI DIGITAL MANUFACTURING, INC. | 01/19/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYMPHONYAI INDUSTRIAL DIGITAL MANUFACTURING, INC. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 7900 XERXES AVE SOUTH, SUITE 1730 |
| City: | BLOOMINGTON |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55431 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7150000 |
| Patent Number: | 8225272 |
| Patent Number: | 8880591 |
| Patent Number: | 9430416 |
| Patent Number: | 10169259 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 118024-0179 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSHUA KRUSELL |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joshua Krusell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/11/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=118024_0179_SymphonyAl_Industrial_Digital_Manufacturing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061931 FRAME: 0406

507593530

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 01/26/2022 FILED 10:55 AM 01/26/2022 SR 20220256496 - File Number 5915662

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

| tue corbotanoi | i organize | o ano existing u | idel and o | y virue or | me acherai |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| Corporation Lav | v of the Sta | ite of Delaware do | es hereby ce | ertify: | |
| FIRST: That at SIAI Digital Manua | | of the Board of Di | rectors of | | |
| Certificate of In be advisable an | ncorporation discalling | dopted setting for on of said corport a meeting of the ne resolution settin | ation, decla stockholder | ring said ar s of said co | mendment to rporation for |
| RESOLVED, ti | aat the Cer | tificate of Incorpor | ration of thi | s corporation | i be amended |
| by changing the | Article the | ereof numbered " $\stackrel{\mathrm{F}}{=}$ | IRST | Annonnaminapidenapigidapianaminan | _" so that, as |
| amended, said A | rticle shall | l be and read as fol | lows: | | |
| inc." | i asta kopi opoda ostan antipat oprapria. | di henceforth be "Sym | nda nji ni biya ki inaqyibo in ki inaqyibo iniya | | |
| special meeting upon notice in the State of Deleby statute were THIRD: That | of the sto- accordance aware at w voted in fa- t said am | ckholders of said of with Section 222 hich meeting the never of the amendmendment was duled the General Corp | corporation tof the Ge ecessary nu ent. y adopted | was duly ca neral Corpor mber of shar in accordan | illed and held ration Law of es as required note with the |
| IN WITNESS | WHERE | OF, said corporati | on has car | sed this cer | tificate to be |
| | | day of January | | | |
| | | By: 4M | 1 MJ Authorized | M Officer | |
| | | ************************************** | nementer tit den med menen eine græden den gr | | POTANCE ACCUSATION CONTINUES AND FOR CONTINUES AND ACCUSATION AND |
| | | Name: John Mitt | | | |
| | | .i. | Print or Typ | ic . | |

19:0(1) - 05/26/2020 Wollers Klower Online

RECORDED: 11/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 061931 FRAME: 0407